
 

 

 

 

 
13th February 2025 
 
  
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 

 

REMAINING INSET Days 
May I remind you that the school is 
closed for staff training on  
Friday 23rd May 2025 
Monday 21st July 2025 
Tuesday 22rd July 2025 
 

 

 
 
 
 

Parking Responsibly Around School 
We frequently receive complaints from our 
neighbours regarding inconsiderate parking 
together with comments to local residents 
that are not in keeping with the ethos of 
the school’s values. 
We respectfully ask that you do not park 
too close to residents’ access of properties 
and be mindful of parking that obscures 
vehicles in order to keep all our children 
safe. 

Welcome, congratulations and goodbye! 
We are very sorry to say goodbye to Miss 
Haywood at the end of this week and wish 
her well in her new venture to South 
Korea.   
 
After half term we welcome Mrs Martin 
and Mrs Lee who are working in Willow 
Class to the end of this academic year.  Mrs 
Martin is working Monday – Wednesday 
and Mrs Lee is working Thursday – Friday. 
 
We also welcome Mrs Voss to our Support 
Staff team. 
 
We welcome back Mrs Spears after 
February half term who is returning from 
maternity leave to work with groups of 
Year 6 children Monday – Wednesday. 
 
Congratulations to Mrs Ballingal on the 
safe arrival of her baby boy. 
  

 

Sussex Forest Activities offers an 
invitation to adults and children to 
come, explore and enjoy the local 
woodland.  Click the below link to 
find out more:- 
https://www.forestactivities.co.uk/ 
 

Local libraries provide activities for families over February 
Half Term.  Click the link below to find out more: 
https://arena.westsussex.gov.uk/childrens-activities 
 

Looking for activities to do with your children over February Half Term?  Have a look at the Sussex Forest 
Activities and Local Libraries by clicking on the links below for more information. 

https://www.forestactivities.co.uk/
https://arena.westsussex.gov.uk/childrens-activities


 
 

 

 
 
 

 

 
  

Reminder of what a healthy school packed lunch looks like! 

St Margaret’s Church 



 
 

  

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY – Spring Term 2025 
Date Time Event 

Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February HALF TERM 

Monday 24th February Am Hedgehog Visit to school 

Monday 3rd March  Start of sponsored read week 

Thursday 6th March All day World Book Day 

Thursday 13th March All day Early Years to Amberley Museum 

Friday 14th March 6.00 – 
8.00pm 

St Margaret’s Got Talent 

Monday 17th March All day Arundel Class visit to Tangmere Museum 

Wednesday 19th March All day Year 3 visit to Butser Farm 

Friday 21st March All day Bramber Class visit to Tangmere Museum 

Thursday 27th March Pm Rocksteady concert (parents will be invited to watch) 

Friday 28th March Pm Year 4 Music concerts 

Monday 31st March 1.30pm Year 3 and 4 Production to ½ school 

Tuesday 1st April 10.00am 
6.30pm 

Year 3 and 4 Production to ½ school 
Year 3 and 4 Production to Parents and carers 

Wednesday 2nd April 1.30pm Year 3 and 4 Production to Parents and carers 

Thursday 3rd April All day Year 2 to Arundel Castle 

Friday 4th April  Last day of Term 
Say farewell for Mr Jee 

First day back after Easter is Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

We wish you all a very happy February Half Term and look forward to welcoming you back to school for the second 
half of the Spring Term on Monday 24th February. 
 
Yours sincerely 
Mike Jee 
Headteacher 



 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 


